FHEmMSFREESR
fRRE: GP255S

5k BiETE hefE |
1)  ARFE+FE R4 TRUSS HEAD TAPPING SCRREW-A (M4x12) 1
2)  $EF 5% -GP255SBLADE COVER 153
3)  EFANANSFATEIELSOCKET/HEX FLANGE CAP SCREW-LEFT HAND THREAD (M8x20xP1.25) 17
6.) |FIEEEXTERNAL CIRCLIP (S-30) 4
7)) E#EEZE-$2-GP25SLOWER RETRACTING BLADE GUARD (ORANGE-021C) 345
8.) |HEE{EEEIHEE GP255BLADE GUARD RETURN SPRING 14
9.) ARPEFEEIZLTRUSS HEAD SHOULDER SCREW (M5x15xP0.8) 3
10.) [E#EEsEH -GP255COVER PLATE 33
100.) [ ALEE+F E I IE44PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-A (M5x32) 1
101.) N/AN/A
102.) PEE-FI244FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW (M5x20xP0.8) 1
103.) [AFE-FI244PANHEAD MACHINE SCREW (M5x8xP0.8) 1
104.) | KP5#ESEEXTERNAL STAR WASHER (M5) 1
105.) |OZI8-GP2550-RING (031x2) 4
106.) |OZIEE-GP255S0-RING (018x024x3) 4
107.) IN/AN/A
108.) SE#FES]FLAT WASHER (025.5x035x2) 6
109.) FEFEP /S 24%SOCKET SET SCREW (M8x10xP1.25) 1
11.) %1 4E-GP255BLADE GUARD WIRE 23
110.) |#8THAMMER DRIVE RIVET (02.5) 1
111.) LY255LABEL (LY255) 6
112.) = I#A-GP255BASE STABILIZER LEG (BLACK) 34
113.) | f7%H1#-GP255RIGHT-REAR RUBBER FOOT (BLACK) 23
114.) /5% H1#A-GP255LEFT-REAR RUBBER FOOT (BLACK) 15
115.) Hiffl#A-GP255FRONT RUBBER FOOT (BLACK) 28
116.) B804 F--GP255WRENCH (M10) 28
117.) B3 F-GP2SSWRENCH (M24/M27) 215
118.) AFETF HHUEL4PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B (M5x%20) 1
119.) ZE{##5-GP255STABLE EXTENSION BAR 138
12) CEEEESEER-GP25SSWIRE LEVER ARM (BLACK) 12
120.) ##E%ER-GP255RUBBER BUMP STOP (04x07x8) 3
121.) [AFE-TFIZ244PANHEAD MACHINE SCREW (M8x30xP1.25) 4
122.) #IFEINTERNAL CIRCLIP (R-40) 7
123.) #IPEEXTERNAL CIRCLIP (S-11) 1
124.) #EZWIRE SLEEVE (08) 36
125.) |S#E7ZIP TIE (TCVS-170) 7
126.) LA SH-GP255SLOCK PIN 33
127.) |BR4E5EEE-GP255SSPRING (01x08.1x010.1x8.5Tx52.5L) 4
128.) FIFEEXTERNAL CIRCLIP (S-8) 1
129.) IN/AN/A
13.) |BHRE{R# 4 -GP255SWITCH MOUNT (BLACK) 6
130.) A TERMINAL CONNECTOR BLOCK (PA-8-H) 7
131.) H[148-GP255WIRE LEAD (1007-18#20CM) 4
132.) |EE4#EECORD ARMOR 17
14.) |EE##EHRA-DMSO(PDP)TRIGGER SWITCH 80
15.) #2222 -GP255MOTOR HEAD COVER (BLACK) 353
16.) |EE4REEHRCABLE CLIP 1
17.) [ FEE+F E I IE44PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-A (M4x12) 1
18.) |FE4FEECORD ARMOR 10
19.) |EJE4R-VDE(TP-52)(16A)POWER SUPPLY CABLE (VDE-1.0x3Cx2.5M-H05VVF) 199
20.) FEE)EEZS-EB24CAPACITOR (110V) 180
20.) HEEBEEZE-EB24CAPACITOR (220V) 228
21) N/AN/A
22 IHFESTERMINAL CONNECTOR BLOCK (PA-10-H) 8
23) IN/AN/A
24 $EEEENHNS--GP255BLADE GUARD LEVER 162
25.) EEEFHIEE-GP255BEARING PLATE 287
26.) SEEEREHE6203BALL BEARING (6203) 111
27) [ETF-GP255(E 029 ARMATURE 829
27) I T-GP255(7(6%)ARMATURE 829

FIHHMIHE



FHEmMSFREESR
fRRE: GP255S

5k BiETE hefE |
28.) TEF-GP255STATOR (110V) 2,045
28.) |ZEF-GP255STATOR (220V) 2,094
29.) EEiEEL-$REL 1 Y255MOTOR HOUSING 809
30.) PEEREHK6202BALL BEARING (6202) 105
31.) |HEEETBIEE-GP255SMOTOR END CASTING (SILVER) 448
32.) JEEE- AMSO00FAN (BLACK) 25
33.) |[RBETFE SR PANHEAD MACHINE SCREW-W/WASHER (M5x170xP0.8) 11
34 EE%EL ) -GP255MOTOR FAN COVER 44
35.) ALFE+FIE44PANHEAD MACHINE SCREW (M5x10xP0.8) 1
36.)  IN/AN/A

37.) INJAN/A

38.) INJAN/A

39.) B iEANEESRH -LY25SMOUNTING PLATE 98
40.) & EANE E# A -GP255COVER PLATE )
41) |FNFZNE-GP255HEX NUT (M16) 40
42 B EE -1 Y255STELESCOPIC ROD 454
43) b EE-LY255STELESCOPIC ARM CASTING (SILVER) 677
44) EFEEEFLAT WASHER (017x030x3) 4
45.) |1FFTEZMENYLOCK NUT (M16xP1.5) 14
46.) |[EE 12 #2-GP255STHUMB SCREW (M6x25xP1.0)(BLACK) 29
47) HitEFEf-1Y255MOTOR HEAD AXLE 249
48.) [HEGH{EEREHEE-GP25SSTENSION SPRING 41
49,) [5EEE[H EE-GP255SPRING BOLT 45
4A) $EF BEBR-LY255COUNTER FLANGE 107
4B.) |$EF FRBE-GP255COUNTER FLANGE (BRAKE) 116
50.) #lFEE-GP255SWIVEL CASTING (SILVER) 455
51)  ANATEIZE4HEX BOLT (M6x20xP1.0) 1
52.) BINFAIZIEHEX NUT (M6xP1.0) 1
53.) 1Bk 3E-GP255BLANKING PLUG (BLACK) 4
54.) | SEEEEFLAT WASHER (012x024x2.5) 3
55.) [EIFEA 7S I24%SOCKET CAP SCREW (M12x55xP1.75) 2
56.) HRASFIZIEHEX NUT (M16xP1.5) 7
57.) A&l ERE-GP2S5METAL END STUD 44
58.) |F$EBE-GP25SSFENCE (BLACK) 609
59.) [ FLFE-FiZ44PANHEAD MACHINE SCREW (M8x20xP1.25) 3
5A.) $EF FEEBE-LY255INNER FLANGE (025.4) 139
5B.) #EF [EE#E-LY255INNER FLANGE (030) 107
60.) |5#EEE S| SPRING WASHER (MR) 1
61) IN/AN/A

62.) IN/AN/A

63.) IN/AN/A

64.) |HU4RR-GP255KERF PLATE (BLACK) 40
65.) |iEEEA%-GP255TURN TABLE (SILVER) 1,044
66.) HEE)E S -GP255RUBBER WASHER (WHITE) 1
67.) IEFHZMENYLOCK NUT (M8xP1.25) 1
68.) [EIFENSFI244SOCKET CAP SCREW (M8x40xP1.25) 10
69.) |BR%E5EEE-GP255SPRING (01.6x011.5x014.7x6.5Tx46.5L) 4
70 R EEERE-GP255LOCK TAB 87
71.) EJE-GP255BASE (SILVER) 1,404
72.) | AEPE-FEE44TRUSS HEAD MACHINE SCREW (M4x8xP0.7) 1
73.)  BERE-LY255MITER SCALE 29
74 o EENEH-GP255TURN TABLE AXLE 40
75 IEFHZMENYLOCK NUT (M12xP1.5) 7
76 IN/AN/A

77) i EAE-GP255LOCK BAR 14
78.) |[TEIEfSBEVEL LOCK LEVER (M12) 70
79.) |FAFE EAAR-GP25S5MITER LOCK LEVER (BLACK) 32
80.) [EEFAIHI--LY255LOCK NUT WRENCH (30MM) 58
81) FNAMRFHEX KEY (M6) 11
82.) |EH 47 LM20UULINEAR BEARING (LM 20UU) 197

FLHHMIHE



FHEmMSFREESR
fRRE: GP255S

5k BiETE hefE |
83.) B EN L FE8% 5 -GP255SSLIDE LIMIT PLATE 23
84.) |/NFATEIESA(F)PHILLIPS/HEX BOLT (M6x16xP1.0) 1
85.) WP SAREMEHEX NUT (M4xP0.7) 1
86.) |EE4R%EH CABLE CLIP 3
87.) FFHTFI24PANHEAD MACHINE SCREW (M4x16xP0.7) 1
88.) EUHFIB4FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW (M4x15xP0.7) 1
89.) EEEHE626BALL BEARING (626) 2
90.) |EE 2 42:-GP255STHUMB SCREW (M10x90)(BLACK) 70
91.) |EEFE4EHRE-GP255SCLAMP ARM (SILVER) 88
92.) |ERFEE E B H -GP255SCLAMP FACE 28
93.) |BAFEE = Hih-GP255SCLAMP SHAFT 34
94.) MERIIELZBUTTERFLY SCREW (M6x12xP1.0) 15
95.) |HEREEZ-GP255SDUST COLLECTOR ATTACHMENT (BLACK) 41
96.) [Z&EE4H-LY255MOTOR BRAKE (220V) 1,719
96.) [Z&EE4H-LY255MOTOR BRAKE (110V) 1,395
96-1.) Z4Hi22-1.Y255MOTOR BRAKE 1.530
96-1.) Z&Hi22-1.Y255MOTOR BRAKE 1530
96-2.) FEENTEZE-GP255CAPACITOR (110V) 149
96-2.) FEENTEZE-GP255CAPACITOR (220V) 149
96-3.) WERWIRE SLEEVE (06) 25
96-3.) WERWIRE SLEEVE (06) 25
96-4.) PUFE#-LY255BRAKE BLOCK 10
96-4.) |PUFH$%-LY255BRAKE BLOCK 10
96-5.) | FEEIS#PARALLEL KEY (4x4x10) 10
96-5.) EETHE[#EPARALLEL KEY (4x4x10) 10
97.) |[EIFEA S FAIEL4SOCKET CAP SCREW (M5x25xP0.8) 1
98.) |ARGE-5 H B TRUSS HEAD TAPPING SCREW-A (M4x8) 1
99.) *FEEEFLAT WASHER (04x010x1) 1

FIHMIHE



